02-01-2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

103368763

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Enclosed for recordation in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is AN ORIGINAL document with particulars as follows:

(1) Name of conveying party:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Wei Gao Bruce Dale Ulrich Yoshi Ono Steven Roy Droes

(2) Name and address of receiving party:

Sharp Laboratories of America, Inc. 5750 N.W. Pacific Rim Blvd. Camas, Washington 98607

- (3) The nature of the conveyance is AN ASSIGNMENT, which was executed on January 22, 2007.
- (4) This document is being filed with a new patent application, for which the execution date of the application is January 22, 2007.
- (5) Any and all correspondence concerning this document should be addressed and mailed to the following:

01/26/2007 HLE333 00000024 11657258 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP Robert D. Varitz ROBERT D. VARITZ, P.C. Customer Number 55376

- (6) The total number of patent applications involved in this conveyance is -1-.
- (7) A PTOForm 2038 Credit Card authorization including the amount of

Page 1 - RECORDATION COVER SHEET; Application of Wei Gao *et al.*; Docket No.: SLA.8114

PATENT REEL: 018845 FRAME: 0186

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned Wei Gao, a resident of Vancouver, WA; Bruce D. Ulrich, a resident of Beaverton, OR; Yoshi Ono, a resident of Camas, WA; and Steven R. Droes, a resident of Camas, WA, (hereinafter termed "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## METHOD OF FABRICATING GRAYSCALE MASK BY USING SMART CUT WAFER BONDING PROCESS

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention:

X	Declaration executed on January 22, 2007;
	or
	Having been previously filed and assigned Serial Number and filing date; and

WHEREAS Sharp Laboratories of America, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), having a place of business at 5750 NW Pacific Rim Boulevard, Camas, State of Washington, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other government grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant

1

Assignment SLA8114

\*

PATENT

REEL: 018845 FRAME: 0187

to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed: (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting application for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefore and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, said Inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that said Inventors have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

2

Assignment SLA8114

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed this Assignment on the date given below:

(1) Wei Gao (Signature)	1/22/2007 (Date)
(2) Buc Dulin Bruce D. Ulfich (Signature)	i/22/07 (Date)
(3) Yoshi Ono (Signature)	
(4) Atur Mos Steven R. Droes (Signature)	<u> </u>

**RECORDED: 01/24/2007**